JL	JUL-26-2004 MON 12:16 PM SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD&SALIWA FAX NO. 352 372 5800 P.		
COPY	Opted 11-2004		
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
	Tab Settings	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Walter Birchmeier     Jens-Peter Von Kries	Name: Max-Delbrück-Centrum fur Molekulare Medizin	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Robert-Rossle Straße 10 13125 Berlin	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Germany	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Request for corrected Recordation of Assignment  Execution Date: October 25, 2000, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/641,104; filed August 17, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: <u>David R. Sallwanchik</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 <sup>st</sup> Street, Suite A-1		
		19-0065	
	City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	David R. Saliwanchik Name of Person Signing Sign	elevanchik July 26, 2004	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Atty Docket No. BB-112T		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

-06.00

11-16-2000

Sir: Please record the attached original assignment, having the tollowing particulars:

Attorney Docket: 0107-028P

Ser. No. 09/641,104

Filed: August 17, 2000

Title: Means for Therapy of Human Diseases, etc.

Regina Draheim, Thomas Kronbach, Lothar Heinisch, Ernst Roemer, Norbert Hölgen Assignors:

Assignee: Max-Delbrück-Centrum für Molekulare Medizin

Address of assignee: Robert-Rossle Straße 10, 13125 Berlin, Germany

Nature of enclosed document: Patent assignment

Total number of applications involved: 1

Amount of fee enclosed: \$40.00

Dates of execution of enclosure: October 25, 2000.

All correspondence, including the recorded document, should be sent to the address at the bottom.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Date: November 3, 2000

Gabriel P. Katona

Reg. No.: 20,829

1/09/2000 HVUONG1 00000077 09641104

1 FC:581

40.00 DP

Gabriel P. Katona L.L.P., 708 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017

REEL: 015135 FRAME: 0210

P. 08

Attorney's Docket 0107-028

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS) hereby sell and assign to Max-Delbrück-Centrum für Molckulare Medizin (ASSIGNEE), having an office at Robert-Rossle Straße 10, 13125 Berlin, Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the invention entitled AGENTS FOR TREATING HUMAN ILLNESSES, BASED ON -CATENIN, AND THE PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2000, under Ser. No. 09/641,104, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all patents which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said patents; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

*25. 10*, 2000

Walter Birchmercr

25, 10, 2000

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

Jens-Peter Von Kries

Gabriel P. Katona L.L.P., 708 Third Avenue, 14th floor, New York 10017 USA

PATENT REEL: 015135 FRAME: 0211